

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.7650 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	18.08.2025	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard Sri C.Raghu, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. T.Suneetha, learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor would submit that charge sheet is filed in this matter and seeks time for getting specific instructions. List the matter on 29.08.2025. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> <i>UPS</i>	